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8 Phlomis russlliana
15 Geranium pratense
13 Stachys Big ears
5 Euphorbia Wulfenii

18 Sedum Matrona
8  Nepeta Sixhills Giant
16 Deschampsia cespitosa Goldtau

Prunus serrula Thibetica

8 Echinops Blue globe
14 Salvia 'Osfriesland'

11 Nepeta Sixhills Giant

15 Salvia 'Osfriesland'
6 Euphorbia Wulfenii
7 Crambe maritima

13 Nepeta Sixhills Giant
9 Crambe maritima
11 Geranium pratense
14 Stachys Big ears

6 Phlomis russlliana

14 Sedum Matrona

6 Gaura lindhermeri
13 Deschampsia cespitosa Goldtau

4 Echinops Blue globe

Prunus serrula Thibetica

Prunus serrula Thibetica

Betula nigra Heritage

Betula nigra Heritage

A4

8 Phlomis russelliana
7 Hebe 'Nicolas Blush'

7 Ceanothus Yankee point
8 Cistus x corbariensis

Betula nigra Heritage

5 Hydrangea White wave

6 Pennisetum Hamelyn

6 Cistus × cyprius

Prunus serrula Thibetica

8 Lavandula 'Grosso'
5 Caryopteris × clandonensis 

9 Phlomis russelliana
5 Hebe rakaiensis

11 Spiraea Little Princess

5 Phlomis fruticosa

14 Hebe 'Nicolas Blush'
6 Hebe Kirkii

13 Lavandula 'Grosso'
7 Cistus purpureus

5 Ceanothus Yankee point
10 Phlomis russelliana

7 Rosa Kent
8 Caryopteris × clandonensis 

9 Pennisetum Hamelyn
5 Mahonia Apollo

6 Phlomis fruticosa
6 Hebe 'Nicolas Blush'

8 Spiraea Little Princess
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35 m1 Caltha palustris 5/m2 br plug
35 m2 Filipendula ulmaria 4/m2 br plug
52 m3 Phalaris arundiacea picta 4/m2 br plug
48 m4 Lythrum salicaria 4/m2 br plug
55 m5 Glyceria maxima 3/m2 br plug
51 m6 Butomus umbellatus 3/m2 br plug
42 m7 Iris pseudoacorus 3/m2 br plug
48 m8 Sparganium erectum 3/m2 br plug
40 m9 Typha minima 2/m2 br plug
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B5

3 Buddleia globosa

5 Salix hastata ‘Wehrhahnii’
3 Prunus lusitanica
4 Viburnum lantana

3 Eleagnus pungens
3 Viburnum opulus

3 Ligustrum ovalifolium
9 Symphoricarpus Hancock

Prunus domestica Victoria
variety 8-10cm girth

Pyrus communis doyenne
du comice 8-10cm girth

Malus domesticaJames
Grieve 8-10cm girth

3 Prunus lusitanica

3 Viburnum opulus

5 Rosa rugosa

4 Ribes s Pulborough Scarlet
4 Eleagnus pungens

Sorbus aucularia 12-14cm girth
6 Symphoricarpus Hancock

3 Berberis darwinii
5 Rudbeckia fulgida

3 Cornus sanguinea

9 Abelia x grandiflora

5 Berberis darwinii

8 Cistus purpureus

3 Buddleia globosa

 3 Viburnum lantana

15 Stephandra incisa Crispa

3 Eleagnus pungens

5 Berberis darwinii

15 Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'
2 Cornus sanguinea

12 Stephandra incisa Crispa

3 Euonymus europaeus
4 Salix hastata ‘Wehrhahnii’

11 Abelia x grandiflora

4 Berberis thunbergii

13 Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko'

5 Eleagnus pungens

3 Salix hastata ‘Wehrhahnii’

3 Eupatorium maculatum
3 Buddleia globosa

5 Rudbeckia fulgida
5 Cotoneaster Cornubia

4 Euonymus europaeus
5 Buddleia globosa

8 Symphoricarpus Hancock

Prunus avium
10-12cm girth

3 Viburnum opulus

4 Berberis
thunbergii

m8

Acer campestre 12-14cm girth

Acer campestre 12-14cm girth

Mixed native hedge
17 Acer campestre
17 Crataegus monogyna
17 Euonymus europaeus
17 Cornus sanuinea
17 Corylus avellana
17 Prunus spinosa
17 Viburnum opulus
17 Viburnum lantana
17 Malus sylvestris
17 Ilex aquifolium

B2 B2

Mixed native hedge
9 Acer campestre
9 Crataegus monogyna
9 Euonymus europaeus
9 Cornus sanuinea
9 Corylus avellana
9 Prunus spinosa
9 Viburnum opulus
9 Viburnum lantana
9 Malus sylvestris
9 Ilex aquifolium

3 Rosa rugosa
3 Ligustrum ovalifolium

6 Berberis wilsoniae

5 Cistus x corbariensis
5 Prunus lusitanica

3 Berberis thunbergii

5 Ceanothus Yankee point
3 Ligustrum ovalifolium

3 Elaeagnus 'Quicksilver'
5 Cistus × cyprius

Carpinus betulus 12-14cm girth

Carpinus betulus 12-14cm girth

3 Rosa rugosa
6 Prunus Otto Luyken

3 Cotoneaster Cornubia

3 Spiraea x arguta
3 Prunus lusitanica

9 Ceanothus Yankee point

Carpinus betulus 12-14cm girth

3 Prunus lusitanica

5 Ribes s Pulborough Scarlet

Prunus avium
12-14cm girth

7 Berberis wilsoniae
10 Prunus Otto Luyken

17 Berberis wilsoniae
3 Cotoneaster Cornubia

5 Eleagnus pungens

3 Eleagnus quicksilver

8 Berberis wilsoniae

3 Philadelphus Sweet Clare

3 Euonymus alatus

8 Lavandula 'Grosso'
4 Hydrangea White wave

8 Spiraea Little Princess
4 Hebe Kirkii

8 Pennisetum Hamelyn
4 Phlomis fruticosa

11 Nepeta Sixhills Giant
8 Hebe 'Nicolas Blush'
5 Cistus x corbariensis
5 Lavandula 'Grosso'

12 Geranium renardii
6 Cistus x corbariensis

8 Alchemilla mollis
6 Potentilla sunset

10 Convolvulus cnoreum

20 Stachys 'Silver Carpet'
3 Viburnum x juddii

8 Caryopteris × clandonensis 
5 Philadelphus 'Sweet Clare'

14 Nepeta faasinii

8 Potentilla Abbotswood

10 Convolvulus cneorum

6 Hebe rakaiensis
3 Euonymus alatus
6 Caryopteris × clandonensis 
14 Geranium renardii

14 Alchemilla mollis

12 Geranium renardii
8 Convolvulus cneorum

4 Hebe rakaiensis
16 Nepeta faasinii

3 Philadelphus 'Sweet Clare'

5 Caryopteris × clandonensis 

16 Stachys 'Silver Carpet'

8 Convolvulus cneorum
2 Viburnum x juddii

6 Potentilla Abbotswood

8 Alchemilla mollis
6 Potentilla Abbotswood

8 Convolvulus cneorum
5 Hebe rakaiensis

14 Geranium renardii
7 Nepeta faasinii

12 Potentilla Sunset

10 Nepeta Sixhills
Giant

12 Potentilla Sunset

PLANTING SCHEDULE
TREES

2 Acer campestre 12-14cm girth
3 Carpinus betulus 12-14cm girth
1 Sorbus aucuparia 12-14cm girth
2 Prunus avium 10-12cm girth
4 Prunus s Thibetica 175-200cm m/stem
3 Betula n Heritage 200/250cm m/stem
1 Prunus d Victoria 10-12cm girth
1 Malus dJames Grieve 10-12cm girth
1 Pyrus c doyenne du comice10-12cm girth

HEDGING
26 Acer campestre 125-150cm br
26 Crataegus monogyna 125-150cm br
26 Euonymus europaeus 125-150cm br
26 Cornus sanuinea 125-150cm br
26 Corylus avellana 125-150cm br
26 Viburnum opulus 125-150cm br
26 Viburnum lantana 125-150cm br
26 Malus sylvestris 125-150cm br
26 Ilex aquifolium 125-150cm br

STRUCTURAL SHRUBS
9 Berberis darwinii 5-7.5lt
10 Berberis thunbergii 5-7.5lt
9 Buddleja globosa 5-7.5lt
5 Cornus sanguinea 5-7.5lt
11 Cotoneaster Cornubia 5-7.5lt
20 Eleagnus pungens 5-7.5lt
7 Euonymus europaeus 5-7.5lt
4 Hydrangea White wave 5-7.5lt
9 Ligustrum ovalifolium 5-7.5lt
11 Philadelphus Sweet Clare  5-7.5lt
9 Ribes s Pulborough Scarlet5-7.5lt
11 Rosa rugosa 5-7.5lt
12 Salix hastata ‘Wehrhahnii’ 5-7.5lt
3 Spiraea x arguta 5-7.5lt
7 Viburnum lantana 5-7.5lt
9 Viburnum opulus 5-7.5lt
17 Prunus lusitanica 5-7.5lt
7 Eleagnus Quicksilver 5-7.5lt
16 Hebe Kirkii 5-7.5lt
2 Viburnum x juddii 5-7lt

LOW TO MEDIUM SHRUBS
20 Abelia x grandiflora 3lt
40 Berberis wilsoniae 3lt
23 Caryopteris × clandonensis 3lt
15 Cistus purpureus 3lt
26 Ceanothus Yankee point 3lt
38 Convolvulus cneorum 3lt
24 Cistus x corbariensis 3lt
28 Deutzia gracilis 'Nikko' 3lt
6 Euonymus alatus 3lt
35 Hebe 'Nicolas Blush' 3lt
15 Hebe rakaiensis 3lt
35 Lavandula 'Grosso' 3lt
5 Mahonia Apollo 3lt
15 Perovskia 'Blue spire' 3lt
15 Phlomis fruticosa 3lt
14 Potentilla Abbotswood 3lt
30 Potentilla Sunset 3lt
16 Prunus Otto Luyken 3lt
5 Rosa Kent 3lt
27 Spiraea Little Princess 3lt
23 Symphoricarpus Hancock 3lt

HERBACEOUS AND GRASSES
20 Alchemilla mollis 1-2lt
10 Astrantia major 1-2lt
16 Crambe maritima 1-2lt
12 Echinops Blue globe 1-2lt
7 Eupatorium maculatum 1-2lt
8 Euphorbia a. Robbiae 1-2lt
6 Gaura lindheimeri 1-2lt
26 Geranium pratense 1-2lt
48 Geranium renardii 1-2lt
53 Nepeta Sixhills Giant 1-2lt
37 Nepeta faasinii 1-2lt
42 Phlomis russelliana 1-2lt
10 Rudbeckia fulgida 1-2lt
32 Sedum Matrona 1-2lt
27 Stachys Big ears 1-2lt
36 Stachys 'Silver Carpet' 1-2lt
37 Salvia Ofriesland 1-2lt
29 Deschampsia c Goltau 1-2lt
23 Pennisetum a 'Hameln' 1-2lt
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